HB1018/713126/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1018

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Public Safety and Behavioral Health Improvement Act" and substitute "Governor's Office of Crime Prevention, Youth, and Victim Services – Required Performance Data and Scorecard"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 8 down through "Senate;" in line 14; and in line 15, strike "public safety and behavioral health in the State" and substitute "the Governor's Office of Crime Prevention, Youth, and Victim Services".

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 22 on page 1 through line 23 on page 2, inclusive.

On page 2, in line 26, strike "through 9-3503" and substitute "and 9-3502".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 8, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 32 on page 2 through line 4 on page 8, inclusive.

On page 8, strike in their entirety lines 12 through 17, inclusive.

On page 10, strike in their entirety lines 22 through 25, inclusive; and in line 26, strike "3." and substitute "2.".